04-07-1999 Form PTO-1594 HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1-31-92 Patent and Trademark Office 101002881 To the Honorable the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): THE EXECUTORS OF THE KURT COBAIN ESTATE, THE END OF MUSIC, LLC Name: THE EXECUTORS COMPRISING KENNETH L. . Internal Address: SCHUBERT, JR., A U.S. CITIZEN GARVEY, SCHUBERT & BARER, 1191 SECOND AVENUE, 18<sup>TU</sup> FLOOR, Street Address: 9113 SUNSET BOULEVARD, SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-2939 City: LOS ANGELES State CA Zip: ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Individual(s) citizenship \_\_\_\_\_\_ ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Association ☐ Corporation-State ☐ General Partnership ■ Other: WASHINGTON STATE ESTATE ☐ Limited Partnership \_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Corporation-State attached? 

Yes □ № ■ Other: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative Nature of conveyance: designation is attached: □ Yes (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Assignment ☐ Merger Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?: 

[] Yes □ No ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: Execution Date: **JANUARY 1, 1999** Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark registration No.(s) 75/301,045 - KURT COBAIN Additional numbers attached? ■ Yes Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning Total number of applications and document should be mailed: registrations involved: 10 DEBORAH L. BENSON Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>265.00</u> Internal Address: HINCKLEY, ALLEN & SNYDER ■ Enclosed ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 28 STATE STREET Deposit account number: 50-0485 City: BOSTON State: MA Zip: 02109 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

04/07/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000236 7**39**01045

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

02 FC:462

225.00 00

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

Data Signature

MARCH 24, 1999

Signau

Date

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet [ 2

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

**Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks** 

Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

MARK	<b>APPLICATION</b>	<u>CLASS</u>
KURT COBAIN	298,869	Cl. 14
KURT COBAIN	298,113	Cl. 16
KURT COBAIN	298,865	Cl. 25
KURT COBAIN	298,870	Cl. 26
KURT D. COBAIN	298,111	Cl. 9
KURT D. COBAIN	298,866	Cl. 14
KURT D. COBAIN	298,867	Cl. 16
KURT D. COBAIN	298,112	Cl. 25
KURT D. COBAIN	298,868	Cl. 26

241799

TRADEMARK REEL: 1878 FRAME: 0625

## **ASSIGNMENT**

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made as of January 1, 1999, between The Executors of the Kurt Cobain estate, a Washington state estate, the executors comprising Kenneth L. Schubert, Jr., a U.S. citizen, domiciled in the State of Washington, having an address of Garvey, Schubert & Barer, 1191 Second Avenue, 18th Floor, Seattle, Washington 98101-2939, U.S.A., (the "Assignor") and The End of Music, LLC, a Limited Liability Company of California, having an address of 9113 Sunset Boulevard, Los Angeles, California 90069, U.S.A. (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the proprietor in the UNITED STATES of the Trademarks listed in the Schedule hereto (the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, the Assignor has agreed to assign the Trademarks to the Assignee, and the Assignee has agreed to accept said assignment.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee full right to and title in the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business in the goods or services for which the Trademarks are registered.

The Executors of the Kurt Cobain estate, a Washington state estate

3y:

Personal Representative

## TRADEMARK SCHEDULE

	MARK	APPLICATION. NO.	CLASS
KURT	COBAIN	301,045	Cl. 9
KURT	COBAIN	298,869	Cl. 14
KURT	COBAIN	298,113	Cl. 16
KURT	COBAIN	298,865	C1. 25
KURT	COBAIN	298,870	Cl. 26
KURT	D. COBAIN	298,111	Cl. 9
KURT	D. COBAIN	298,866	Cl. 14
KURT	D. COBAIN	298,867	Cl. 16
KURT	D. COBAIN	298,112	C1. 25
KURT	D. COBAIN	298,868	Cl. 26

#223651

**RECORDED: 03/29/1999** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 1878 FRAME: 0627